60 Wa�
2019
FEATURES：
 60W DIL PACKAGE
 INDUSTRY STANDARD PACKAGE
 2:1 WIDE INPUT RANGE
 100% BURNED IN

Output
Voltage
Output
Current
Efficiency
Vdc
No-Load
(mA TYP)
Full Load
(mA TYP) Vdc
Full
Load
(mA)
%TYP
93D-12S05RNL 9-18 40 5208 5 10000 80
93D-12S12RNL 9-18 40 5882 12 5000 85
93D-12S15RNL 9-18 40 5814 15 4000 86
93D-12D05RNL 9-18 40 5144 ±5 ±5000 81
93D-12D12RNL 9-18 40 5747 ±12 ±2500 87
93D-12D15RNL 9-18 40 5747 ±15 ±2000 87
93D-24S05RNL 18-36 30 2572 5 10000 81
93D-24S12RNL 18-36 30 2841 12 5000 88
93D-24S15RNL 18-36 30 2841 15 4000 88
93D-24D05RNL 18-36 30 2572 ±5 ±5000 81
93D-24D12RNL 18-36 30 2874 ±12 ±2500 87
93D-24D15RNL 18-36 30 2841 ±15 ±2000 88
93D-48S05RNL 36-72 20 1270 5 10000 82
93D-48S12RNL 36-72 20 1420 12 5000 88
93D-48S15RNL 36-72 20 1420 15 4000 88
93D-48D05RNL 36-72 20 1270 ±5 ±5000 82
93D-48D12RNL 36-72 20 1437 ±12 ±2500 87
93D-48D15RNL 36-72 20 1437 ±15 ±2000 87
MMT MACHRONE CORP.
Rev:o 2017/5/25
93D SERIES
Temperature Derating Graph

No-
Load
(mA
TYP)
Full
Load
(mA
TYP)
Vdc
Full
Load
(mA)
%TYP uF max.
93D-24S03R2NL 18-36 150 2162 3.3 14000 89 28800
93D-24S05R2NL 18-36 150 2777 5 12000 90 15000
93D-24S12R2NL 18-36 30 2777 12 5000 90 2800
93D-24S15R2NL 18-36 30 2777 15 4000 90 1800
93D-48S03R2NL 36-72 75 1081 3.3 14000 89 28800
93D-48S05R2NL 36-72 75 1388 5 12000 90 15000
93D-48S12R2NL 36-72 30 1388 12 5000 90 2800
93D-48S15R2NL 36-72 30 1388 15 4000 90 1800
MMT MACHRONE CORP.
Rev:o 2017/5/25
93D-R2 SERIES
Temperature Derating Graph

Output
Current
Efficiency
Capacitor
Load
Vdc
No-
Load
(mA
TYP)
Full
Load
(mA
TYP)
Vdc (mA) %TYP uF max.
93D-24S03R3NL 18-36 90 2160 3.3 14000 87 16500
93D-24S05R3NL 18-36 90 2760 5 12000 88 16500
93D-24S12R3NL 18-36 40 2780 12 5000 89 3300
93D-24S15R3NL 18-36 40 2780 15 4000 89 2200
93D-48S03R3NL 36-72 60 1010 3.3 14000 88 16500
93D-48S05R3NL 36-72 60 1360 5 12000 89 16500
93D-48S12R3NL 36-72 30 1380 12 5000 90 3300
93D-48S15R3NL 36-72 30 1370 15 4000 91 2200
MMT MACHRONE CORP.
Rev:o 2017/11/06
93D-R3 SERIES
Temperature Derating Graph

Output
Voltage
Output
Current
Efficiency
Vdc
No-Load
(mA TYP)
Full Load
(mA TYP)
Vdc
Full Load
(mA)
%TYP
93DW-24S05RNL 9-36 30 2480 5 10000 84
93DW-24S12RNL 9-36 30 2941 12 5000 85
93DW-24S15RNL 9-36 30 2941 15 4000 85
93DW-24D05RNL 9-36 30 2480 ±5 ±5000 84
93DW-24D12RNL 9-36 30 2941 ±12 ±2500 85
93DW-24D15RNL 9-36 30 2941 ±15 ±2000 85
93DW-48S05RNL 18-72 20 1225 5 10000 85
93DW-48S12RNL 18-72 20 1453 12 5000 86
93DW-48S15RNL 18-72 20 1453 15 4000 86
93DW-48D05RNL 18-72 20 1225 ±5 ±5000 85
93DW-48D12RNL 18-72 20 1453 ±12 ±2500 86
93DW-48D15RNL 18-72 20 1453 ±15 ±2000 86
MMT MACHRONE CORP.
Rev:o 2017/5/25
93DW SERIES
Temperature Derating Graph